
2013 Holiday Season Competition
OSU Ice Rink, Columbus, OH December 14, 2013
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Adult Gold Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Olga Staker, Columbus FSC

Basic Skills 1 - Music - Final Standings
 1 Vera Kiryukhin, Athens FSC Bird Arena

Basic Skills 3 - Music - Final Standings
 1 Gabriella Wesolowski, Columbus FSC

Basic Skills 4 - Music - Final Standings
 1 Alana Amer, Chiller Skating School
 2 Ohanna Cho, Chiller Skating School
 3 Josie Marple, Hobart Arena
 4 Harumi Higaki, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 4 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Alana Amer, Chiller Skating School
 2 Harumi Higaki, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 5 - Music - Final Standings
 1 Julia Wesolowski, Columbus FSC
 2 Sophia Khachapuridze, Chiller Skating School
 3 Emma Lee, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 5 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Emma Lee, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 6 - Music - Final Standings
 1 Smriti Sakhamuru, Columbus FSC
 2 Calleigh Gleason, Columbus FSC
 3 Caroline Xi, Chiller Skating School
 4 Gwendolyn Guthrie, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 7 - Music - Final Standings
 1 Alicia Deng, Columbus FSC
 2 Daphne Graeter, South Dayton FSC
 3 Nika Dukhan, Chiller Skating School
 4 Vlada Kiryukhin, Athens FSC Bird Arena
 5 Gabriella Durham, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 7 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Nika Dukhan, Chiller Skating School
 2 Gabriella Durham, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 8 - Music Group A - Final Standings
 1 Alisa Gorshenin, Chiller Skating School
 2 Sara Mizer, Chiller Skating School
 3 Polina Ivanova, Chiller Skating School
 4 Gianna L Catanzarite, Rmu Island Sports Center

Basic Skills 8 - Music Group B - Final Standings
 1 Jenna Harold, Columbus FSC
 2 Kloe Hooker, Columbus FSC
 3 Katie Thrun, Chiller Skating School
 4 Catie Ryan, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills 8 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Gianna L Catanzarite, Rmu Island Sports Center
 2 Sara Mizer, Chiller Skating School
 3 Jenna Harold, Columbus FSC
 4 Katie Thrun, Chiller Skating School

Basic Skills Artistic - Final Standings
 1 Daphne Graeter, South Dayton FSC
 2 Gabriella Durham, Chiller Skating School
 3 Nika Dukhan, Chiller Skating School
 4 Sara Mizer, Chiller Skating School
 5 Gwendolyn Guthrie, Chiller Skating School

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
 1 Cora Egbert, Bowling Green SC
 2 Sarah Lugaila, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Carolyn Williams, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Abigail Li, Columbus FSC
 5 Gabriel Roberts, Columbus FSC

Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
 1 Vivien Kohler, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Abigale Morgan, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Shoshana Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Anna Haynes, Pittsburgh FSC
 5 Celine Ertin, Columbus FSC
 6 Alexandra Runyon, Columbus FSC

Beginner Girls Test Track Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Cora Egbert, Bowling Green SC
 2 Bobo Liang, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Anna Haynes, Pittsburgh FSC

Beginner Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Bobo Liang, Pittsburgh FSC

Freeskate 1 - Final Standings
 1 Megan Harold, Columbus FSC
 2 Catherine Harman, Columbus FSC
 3 Caitlyn Laycock, Columbus FSC

Freeskate 2 - Final Standings
 1 Sara Rainey, Chiller Skating School
 2 Sophia Floehr, Chiller Skating School

Freeskate 3 - Final Standings
 1 Alexandra Shroads, Columbus FSC
 2 Sabrina Hooker, Columbus FSC

Freeskate 4 - Final Standings
 1 Monica Wang, Chiller Skating School
 2 Sophia Lenhart, Columbus FSC

FS1-6/Ltd Beginner Artistic - Final Standings
 1 Hannah Shane, Cleveland SC
 2 Alexandra Shroads, Columbus FSC
 3 Shoshana Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Elizabeth Greene, SC of Central Ohio
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High Beginner Boys Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Gabriel Roberts, Columbus FSC
 2 Ian Hill, Chiller Skating School

High Beginner Girls Freeskate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Phoebe Anderson, Columbus FSC
 2 Abigail Li, Columbus FSC
 3 Shoshana Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Carolyn Williams, Pittsburgh FSC
 5 Elizabeth Greene, SC of Central Ohio

High Beginner Girls Freeskate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Hannah Shane, Cleveland SC
 2 Helen Hu, Columbus FSC
 3 Paige Wackerly, SC of Central Ohio
 4 Celine Ertin, Columbus FSC

High Beginner Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Abigale Morgan, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Carolyn Williams, Pittsburgh FSC

Juvenile Girls Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Cienna Baka, Columbus FSC
 2 Emily Brooks, SC of Mt Lebanon

Juvenile Girls Test Track Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Maya Cole, Queen City FSC
 2 Heidi Mencl, Shaker FSC

Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Maya Cole, Queen City FSC
 2 Emily Brooks, SC of Mt Lebanon

Limited Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
 1 Bobo Liang, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Rena Bilenko, Columbus FSC
 3 Ellie Haynes, Pittsburgh FSC

Limited Beginner Girls Test Track Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Ellie Haynes, Pittsburgh FSC

Low Beginner Girls Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Rena Bilenko, Columbus FSC
 2 Alexandra Runyon, Columbus FSC
 3 Kaelyn Canter, Columbus FSC

No Test Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Vivien Kohler, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Shoshana Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC

No Test Spins - Final Standings
 1 Vivien Kohler, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Abigale Morgan, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Sarah Lugaila, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Carolyn Williams, Pittsburgh FSC

PreJuvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
 1 Amara Berhan, Bowling Green SC
 2 Kendall Hackler, Columbus FSC
 3 Talia Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Heidi Mencl, Shaker FSC

PreJuvenile Girls Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Amara Berhan, Bowling Green SC
 2 Lily Yu, Columbus FSC
 3 Jiahe Niu, Cleveland SC
 4 Talia Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC

PreJuvenile/Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
 1 Emily Brooks, SC of Mt Lebanon
 2 Maya Cole, Queen City FSC
 3 Talia Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Jiahe Niu, Cleveland SC

Preliminary A Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
 1 Alison Yan, Columbus FSC
 2 Anna Stroop, Columbus FSC
 3 Amelia Niedermier, Bowling Green SC
 4 Derin Ertin, Columbus FSC

Preliminary A Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Dana Loomis, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Sreya Sakhamuru, Columbus FSC
 3 Jessica Westphal, Center Ice SC
 4 Julia Pinkerton, SC of Central Ohio

Preliminary A Girls Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Alison Yan, Columbus FSC
 2 Jessica Westphal, Center Ice SC
 3 Glenna Li, Columbus FSC

Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings
 1 Marisa Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC

Preliminary B Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
 1 Miriam Yun, Bowling Green SC
 2 Kathryn Gossman, Columbus FSC
 3 Grace Bond, Columbus FSC
 4 Rachel Sapola, Forestwood FSC of Parma
 5 Samantha Lee, Columbus FSC

Preliminary B Girls Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Beck, Columbus FSC
 2 Kathryn Gossman, Columbus FSC
 3 Samantha Lee, Columbus FSC
 4 Miriam Yun, Bowling Green SC
 5 Rachel Sapola, Forestwood FSC of Parma
 6 Grace Bond, Columbus FSC
 7 Sreya Sakhamuru, Columbus FSC
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Preliminary Boys Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Zack Streit, FSC of Cincinnati
 2 Daniel Utkin, Columbus FSC

Preliminary Girls Test Track Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Megan Brinkworth, FSC of Cincinnati
 2 Nicole Bachtel, Columbus FSC
 3 Samantha Paschel, SC of Mt Lebanon

Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Zack Streit, FSC of Cincinnati
 2 Dana Loomis, Pittsburgh FSC

Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
 1 Olivia Mensch, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Dana Loomis, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Channah Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Kathryn Gossman, Columbus FSC
 5 Samantha Paschel, SC of Mt Lebanon

PrePreliminary A Girls Freeskate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Rose Thaman, Bowling Green SC
 2 Amy Isenberg, Columbus FSC
 3 Abigale Morgan, Pittsburgh FSC
 4 Caleigh Barnard, Columbus FSC
 5 Lyla Tsu, Forestwood FSC of Parma
 6 Sarah Lugaila, Pittsburgh FSC

PrePreliminary A Girls Freeskate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Ava Forrester, Bowling Green SC
 2 Vivien Kohler, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Jane Dresing, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 4 Sadie Woodruff, Center Ice SC
 5 Sabrina Brush, Columbus FSC
 6 Avery Kelley, Columbus FSC
 7 Isabela Gil, Columbus FSC
 8 Tatianna Adams, SC of Central Ohio

PrePreliminary B Girls Freeskate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Anna Stroop, Columbus FSC
 2 Patricia Li, Columbus FSC
 3 Amelia Niedermier, Bowling Green SC
 4 Kaelynn Higgins, Forestwood FSC of Parma
 5 Channah Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC

PrePreliminary B Girls Freeskate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Dana Loomis, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Olivia Mensch, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Megan Westphal, Center Ice SC
 4 Julia Pinkerton, SC of Central Ohio

PrePreliminary Boys Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Derin Ertin, Columbus FSC

PrePreliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Rose Thaman, Bowling Green SC
 2 Amy Isenberg, Columbus FSC
 3 Kaelynn Higgins, Forestwood FSC of Parma
 4 Ava Forrester, Bowling Green SC
 5 Channah Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC
 6 Lyla Tsu, Forestwood FSC of Parma
 7 Phoebe Anderson, Columbus FSC

PrePreliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 Megan Westphal, Center Ice SC
 2 Olivia Mensch, Pittsburgh FSC
 3 Jane Dresing, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio
 4 Samantha Paschel, SC of Mt Lebanon
 5 Sadie Woodruff, Center Ice SC
 6 Paige Wackerly, SC of Central Ohio

PrePreliminary Girls Test Track Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Marisa Busquets, Pittsburgh FSC

PrePreliminary Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Channah Weiner, Pittsburgh FSC
 2 Olivia Mensch, Pittsburgh FSC

Snowplow Sam - Music - Final Standings
 1 Alyssa Knapinski, Troy SC
 2 Marlowe O'molesky, Columbus FSC
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